California Community College Total Hispanic Transfers to California State Universities (CSU)
Year 2017-2018

East Los Angeles College
Mount San Antonio College
El Camino College

Fullerton College

Cerritos Community College
Pasadena City College

Long Beach City College

Rio Hondo Community College
Bakersfield College

10 Citrus Community College
11 Fresno City College

12 santa Monica College

13 Southwestern College

14 santa Ana College

15 chaffey Community College
16 Los Angeles Pierce College
17 Hartnell Community College
18 palomar College

19 Modesto Junior College

20 ventura College

21 college of the Canyons

22 QOrange Coast College

23 Riverside City College

24 De Anza Community College
25 |os Angeles Valley College
26 san Joaquin Delta College
27 cCollege of the Sequoias

28 Merced Community College
29 Imperial Valley College

30 Reedley College

31 san Bernardino Valley College
32 | os Angeles Mission College
33 MiraCosta College

34 Cypress College

35 Los Angeles Harbor College
36 Antelope Valley College

37 San Diego Mesa College

38 Moorpark College

39 cCollege of the Desert

40 Mount San Jacinto College
41 Diablo Valley College

42 santiago Canyon College
43 Los Angeles City College

44 santa Rosa Junior College
45 Golden West College

46 Grossmont College

4/ Sacramento City College

48 Allan Hancock College

49 Chabot College

50 San Diego City College*

S1 cabrillo College

52 Evergreen Valley College

53 Oxnard College

54 saddleback College

S5 City College of San Francisco
56 Glendale Community College
S/ Los Medanos College

CooNOATU D WNH

857
683
680
670
635
622
617
536
499
496
486
471
450
436
433
420
417
413
403
400
360
354
353
334
331
331
322
321
320
298
288
283
281
274
274
272
265
255
252
251
242
239
238
237
215
215
215
214
209
210
199
195
189
187
184
181
180

san Diego Community College District Central

538
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Sierra College

American River College
Butte College

Irvine Valley College

Santa Barbara City College
Norco College

West Los Angeles College
Las Positas College

Gavilan College

Monterey Peninsula College

Los Angeles Trade-Technical College

Victor Valley Community College
Cosumnes River College
Foothill College

Ohlone College

Skyline College

San Jose City College

College of San Mateo

Moreno Valley College

Crafton Hills College

Cuesta College

Porterville College

West Valley College

Napa Valley College

Solano Community College
Clovis Community College
Yuba College

Canada College

Cuyamaca College

Mission College

Contra Costa College

Taft College

Los Angeles Southwest College
West Hills College at Lemoore
Folsom Lake College

San Diego Miramar College
Woodland Community College
West Hills College Coalinga
Shasta College

Berkeley City College

College of Marin

Merritt College

College of Alameda

College of the Redwoods
Mendocino Community College
Laney College

Barstow Community College
Coastline Community College
Cerro Coso Community College
Columbia College

Lake Tahoe Community College
Copper Mountain College
Compton College

Feather River Community College
Palo Verde College

College of the Siskiyous
Lassen College

172
171
169
164
163
155
153
152
151
151
150
142
133
131
130
126
125
124
113
111
108
107
105
100
100

WWhDANOR

Source: CSU Office of the President




	Sheet1

