## California Community College Total Hispanic Transfers to California State Universities (CSU) Year 2017-2018

1	Fact Los Angolos Collogo	857	1	58	Siorra Callaga	172
	East Los Angeles College			59	Sierra College	172
2 3 4 5 6	Mount San Antonio College	683		60	American River College	
1	El Camino College	680			Butte College	169
4	Fullerton College	670		61	Irvine Valley College	164
5	Cerritos Community College	635		62	Santa Barbara City College	163
0	Pasadena City College	622		63	Norco College	155
7	Long Beach City College	617		64	West Los Angeles College	153
8	Rio Hondo Community College	536		65	Las Positas College	152
9	Bakersfield College	499		66	Gavilan College	151
10	Citrus Community College	496		67	Monterey Peninsula College	151
11	Fresno City College	486		68	Los Angeles Trade-Technical College	150
12	Santa Monica College	471		69	Victor Valley Community College	142
13	Southwestern College	450		70	Cosumnes River College	133
14	Santa Ana College	436		71	Foothill College	131
15	Chaffey Community College	433		72	Ohlone College	130
16	Los Angeles Pierce College	420		73	Skyline College	126
1/	Hartnell Community College	417		74	San Jose City College	125
18	Palomar College	413		75	College of San Mateo	124
19	Modesto Junior College	403		76	Moreno Valley College	113
20	Ventura College	400		77	Crafton Hills College	111
21	College of the Canvons	360		78	Cuesta College	108
22	Orange Coast College	354		79	Porterville College	107
23	Riverside City College	353		80	West Valley College	105
24	De Anza Community College	334		81	Napa Valley College	100
25	Los Angeles Valley College	331		82	Solano Community College	100
26	San Joaquin Delta College	331		83	Clovis Community College	96
27	College of the Sequoias	322		84	Yuba College	95
28	Merced Community College	321		85	Cañada College	91
29	Imperial Valley College	320		86	Cuyamaca College	85
30	Reedley College	298		87	Mission College	82
31	San Bernardino Valley College	288		88	Contra Costa College	78
32	Los Angeles Mission College	283		89	Taft College	78
33	MiraCosta College	281		90	Los Angeles Southwest College	76
34	Cypress College	274		91	West Hills College at Lemoore	75
35	Los Angeles Harbor College	274		92	Folsom Lake College	70
36	Antelope Valley College	272		93	San Diego Miramar College	62
3/	San Diego Mesa College	265		94	Woodland Community College	61
38	Moorpark College	255		95	West Hills College Coalinga	50
39	College of the Desert	252		96	Shasta College	48
40	Mount San Jacinto College	251		97	Berkeley City College	46
41	Diablo Valley College	242		98	College of Marin	41
42	Santiago Canyon College	239		99	Merritt College	40
43	Los Angeles City College	238		100	College of Alameda	34
44	Santa Rosa Junior College	237		101	College of the Redwoods	32
45	Golden West College	215		102	Mendocino Community College	31
46	Grossmont College	215		103	Laney College	29
47	Sacramento City College	215		104	Barstow Community College	28
48	Allan Hancock College	214		105	Coastline Community College	22
49	Chabot College	209		106	Cerro Coso Community College	14
	San Diego City College <sup>1</sup>	210			Columbia College	12
	Cabrillo College	199			Lake Tahoe Community College	11
52	Evergreen Valley College	199		109	Copper Mountain College	9
53	Oxnard College	189		110	Compton College	7
54	Saddleback College	189		111	Feather River Community College	4
55	City College of San Francisco			117	Palo Verde College	
56	City College of San Francisco Glendale Community College	184		113	College of the Siskiyous	4 3 3
57	Les Medanes College	181		114	Lassen College	ა ე
37	Los Medanos College	180	l	T T 4	Lassen College	3